Web: www.spwales.com | Email: sales@spwales.com | Phone: 01803 295430 | Fax: 01803 212819
While Stephen P Wales Ltd has made every reasonable effort to ensure the accuracy of this information, Stephen P Wales Ltd does not guarantee that it is error-free, nor does Stephen P Wales Ltd make any other representation,
warranty or guarantee that the information is accurate, correct, reliable or current. Stephen P Wales Ltd reserves the right to make any adjustments to the information contained herein at any time without notice.
Fineco - EM115-MOD Manual
Single Phase 1-Module Energy Meter with Serial Modbus Interface
Features & Benefits
 MID approved with module B & D certification.
 Bi-directional energy metering 1DIN modules, 230V AC 50/60Hz.

14 Serial number  Y Y 4 FF00
15 Manufacture code  Y Y 4 FF02 (SHFQ ASCII)
16 Type code  Y Y 2 FF04
17 Hardware version  Y Y 2 FF05
18 Software version  Y Y 2 FF06
19 Reference voltage  Y N 2 FF07
20 Reference current  Y N 2 FF08
21 SO1 constant  Y N 2 FF09
22 SO2 output mode
0000:kWh
0001   kvarh
Y Y 2 FF0A
23 SO1 output
0000 0.001kWh/imp
0001 0.01kWh/imp
0002 0.1kWh/imp
0003 1kWh/imp(default)
Y Y 2 FF0B
24 SO1 pulse width
0000 60ms
0001 100ms
0002 200ms (default)
Y Y 2 FF0C
Web: www.spwales.com | Email: sales@spwales.com | Phone: 01803 295430 | Fax: 01803 212819
While Stephen P Wales Ltd has made every reasonable effort to ensure the accuracy of this information, Stephen P Wales Ltd does not guarantee that it is error-free, nor does Stephen P Wales Ltd make any other representation,
warranty or guarantee that the information is accurate, correct, reliable or current. Stephen P Wales Ltd reserves the right to make any adjustments to the information contained herein at any time without notice.
25 Active energy
measurement type
Y Y 2 FF19
01: Total = Import
04: Total = Export
05: Total = Import
+ Export
06: Total = Export
– Import
09: Total = Import
– Export
26 Modbus id  Y Y 2 0524
27 Baud rate
Hex(04B0) 1200bps
Hex(0960) 2400bps
Hex(12C0) 4800bps
Hex(2580) 9600bps
Hex(4B00) 19.2kbps
Y Y 2 0525
28 Network Parity Stop
0000 None parity
0001 Even parity
Y Y 2 0526
29 Clear energy  N Y 2 0565